Baumann™ 24000S Stainless Steel Control
Valve
The Baumann 24000S versatile, pneumatic, control
valve may be used for the control of pressure,
temperature, level, and flow. NPS 1/2 through 2 valves
are available with NPT end connections. NPS 3 is
available as wafer style only. The CF8M stainless steel

SVX24-MFT
SVK24-MFT
Table 15. Model Numbering System
24 S
Valve Body Series Plug Series Characteristic Seat Leakage Valve Body Material Bonnet Style
102 Linear / Metal Seat IV S NPT Omit Standard
151 Modified Equal % / PTFE Seat VI E Extension
177 Modified Equal % / Reinforced PTFE VI EB NOLEEK
577 Equal % / PTFE Seat VI
548 Equal % / Metal Seat (S41600) IV
588 Equal % / Metal Seat (S31600) IV
648 Linear / Metal Seat (S41600) IV
677 Linear / PTFE Seat VI
688 Linear / Metal Seat IV
1. Choose from table 14.
24000S Valve
D103331X012
Product Bulletin
52.1:24SS
March 2016
 12
Figure 15. Dimensional Drawing
Note: Actuator removal requires 115 mm (4.5 inches) vertical clearance.
216
(�8.5)
141
(5.5)
E1262
229
(9.0)
24000S WITH BAUMANN 32 ATO ACTUATOR
mm
(inch)
B
A
3660/3661
POSITIONER
(OPTIONAL)
1/4 NPT
Emerson Process Management
Marshalltown, Iowa 50158 USA
Sorocaba, 18087 Brazil
Cernay, 68700 France
Dubai, United Arab Emirates
Singapore 128461 Singapore
The contents of this publication are presented for informational purposes only, and while every effort has been made to ensure their accuracy, they are not
to be construed as warranties or guarantees, express or implied, regarding the products or services described herein or their use or applicability. All sales are
governed by our terms and conditions, which are available upon request. We reserve the right to modify or improve the designs or specifications of such
products at any time without notice.
� 2009, 2016 Fisher Controls International LLC. All rights reserved.
Baumann, Fisher, FIELDVUE, PlantWeb, and ENVIRO-SEAL are marks owned by one of the companies in the Emerson Process Management business unit of
Emerson Electric Co. Emerson Process Management, Emerson, and the Emerson logo are trademarks and service marks of Emerson Electric Co. All other
marks are the property of their respective owners.
Neither Emerson, Emerson Process Management, nor any of their affiliated entities assumes responsibility for the selection, use or maintenance
of any product. Responsibility for proper selection, use, and maintenance of any product remains solely with the purchaser and end user.
Natalie Lundie
HP Stamp